

शैक्षणिक अनुसंधान एवं उत्कृष्टता केंद्र Centre for Academic Research and Excellence (CARE)

CL-AN/C/<u>07/Feb/2024</u> Dated: 16.02.2024

To,

- 1. All Office Bearers, Stakeholders
- 2. Public Notice
- 3. Academic Institutions
- 4. ICCHR Administration

Sub: Announcement of CARE Campus Coordinator Program

We are pleased to introduce the CARE Campus Coordinator Program, an initiative designed to empower students and foster leadership within the academic community. As a leading advocate for academic research and excellence, we believe that students play a crucial role in shaping the future of education and scholarly discourse. The CARE Campus Coordinator Program offers students the opportunity to serve as ambassadors of our organisation and promote our mission within their university or college. Through this program, students will have the chance to develop valuable leadership skills, gain hands-on experience in event planning and coordination, and contribute to the advancement of academic research initiatives on campus.

Key responsibilities of CARE Campus Coordinators include:

- 1. Serve as a liaison between CARE and their respective University or College.
- 2. Promote CARE's initiatives and events within their Campus Community.
- 3. Organise and facilitate campus-level activities, workshops and seminars/webinars on academic research and related topics.
- 4. Identify and engage potential members and collaborators within their campus.
- 5. Provide regular updates and reports on their activities to CARE Administration.

Eligibility: Students from the *second year onwards* from University Grants Commission recognised University/College are eligible to apply for the Program. We welcome motivated and

Administrative Mail: care@icchr.in Website: www.care.icchr.in

Contact Mail: contactcare@icchr.in

शैक्षणिक अनुसंधान एवं उत्कृष्टता केंद्र Centre for Academic Research and Excellence (CARE)

enthusiastic individuals who are passionate about academic research, leadership and community

engagement.

Program Duration: The CARE Campus Coordinator Program is for one year term, allowing

Students ample time to immerse themselves in the role and make meaningful contributions to their

campus community.

Perks & Benefits:

1. Membership Recognition: Campus Coordinators will receive recognition in CARE's Global

Student Membership Directory, showcasing their involvement in promoting academic

excellence.

2. Research and Publication Opportunities: Participants will have access to various research and

publication opportunities, allowing them to contribute to scholarly discourse and academic

publications.

3. Certificate of Recognition: Upon successful completion of the program, Campus Coordinators

will receive a Certificate of Recognition, acknowledging their valuable contributions to CARE

and their campus community.

4. Letter of Recommendation: CARE Administration will provide a Letter of Recommendation

to outstanding Campus Coordinators, highlighting their leadership and dedication during their

tenure.

We believe that the CARE Campus Coordinator Program will provide University/College students

with an enriching and rewarding experience and we encourage all eligible students to apply for this

Website: www.care.icchr.in

program.

Regards,

(PRITAM KUMAR)

Convener, CARE